IMO camp 12th — 21t of July 2022
Iceland, Norway, Sweden and Denmark

Programme

Monday 12th of July

Afternoon: Arrival

15.00-18.00 Problem solving (Alex Villaro Kriger)
18.00 Dinner

Tuesday 13th of July

8.00 Breakfast

9.00-12.00  Combinatorics (Atli Fannar Franklin)
12.00 Lunch

13.00-14.30 Combinatorics

14.30-15.30 Time off

15.30-18.00 Algebra (Victor Ufnarovski, Hugo Eberhard)
18.00 Dinner

Wednesday 14th of July

8.00 Breakfast

9.00-10.00  PCR-test of everyone. (Ringstedvej 20).
10.00-12.00 Algebra

12.00 Lunch

13.00-15.00 Number Theory (Mads Bjerge Christensen, Kirsten Rosenkilde)
15.00-16.00 Time off

16.00-18.00 Number Theory

18.00 Dinner

Thursday 15th of July

8.00 Breakfast

9.00-12.00 Geometry (Erik Mingjun)

12.00 Lunch

13.00-15.00 Geometry

15.00-16.00 Time off

Friday
8.00
9.00-13.30
13.30-14.30
14.30-18.00
18.00

Saturday
8.00
9.00-13.30
13.30-14.30
14.30-18.00
18.00

Sunday
8.00
12.00
14.00
18.00

Monday
8.00
10.00-14.30
15.00

18.00

Tuesday
8.00
10.00-14.30
15.00

18.00

Wednesday
8.00

Address: Meersk Mc-Kinney Mgller Videncenter, Akademigrunden 18, 4180 Sorg, Denmatrk.
Contact: Mads Bjerge Christensen +45 29 89 09 16, Kirsten Rosenkilde +45 61 65 62 54.

16th of July
Breakfast

The Viking Battle. Individual part. (Lunch during competition)

Time off
Orienteering
Dinner

17th of July
Breakfast

The Viking Battle. Group part. (Lunch during competition)

Time off
Games
Dinner

18th of July
Breakfast

Lunch

Opening ceremony
Dinner

19th of July

Breakfast

IMO day 1. (Lunch during competition)
Afternoon tea

Dinner

20t of July

Breakfast

IMO day 2. (Lunch during competition)
Afternoon tea

Dinner

21th of July
Breakfast and check out.
Leaving.



