## IMO camp 12<sup>th</sup> – 21<sup>th</sup> of July 2022 Iceland, Norway, Sweden and Denmark

## Programme

<b>Monday</b>	<b>12th of July</b>
Afternoon:	Arrival
15.00-18.00	<b>Problem solving (</b> Alex Villaro Krüger <b>)</b>
18.00	Dinner
<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>13th of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
9.00-12.00	<b>Combinatorics</b> (Atli Fannar Franklín)
12.00	Lunch
13.00-14.30	<b>Combinatorics</b>
14.30-15.30	Time off
15.30-18.00	<b>Algebra (</b> Victor Ufnarovski, Hugo Eberhard)
18.00	Dinner
Wednesday 8.00 9.00-10.00 10.00-12.00 12.00 13.00-15.00 15.00-16.00 16.00-18.00 18.00	Breakfast PCR-test of everyone. (Ringstedvej 20). Algebra Lunch Number Theory (Mads Bjerge Christensen, Kirsten Rosenkilde) Time off
<b>Thursday</b>	<b>15th of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
9.00-12.00	<b>Geometry (</b> Erik Mingjun)
12.00	Lunch
13.00-15.00	<b>Geometry</b>
15.00-16.00	Time off

Friday	<b>16th of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
9.00-13.30	<b>The Viking Battle. Individual part.</b> (Lunch during competition)
13.30-14.30	Time off
14.30-18.00	Orienteering
18.00	Dinner
<b>Saturday</b>	<b>17th of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
9.00-13.30	<b>The Viking Battle. Group part.</b> (Lunch during competition)
13.30-14.30	Time off
14.30-18.00	<b>Games</b>
18.00	Dinner
<b>Sunday</b>	<b>18<sup>th</sup> of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
12.00	Lunch
14.00	Opening ceremony
18.00	Dinner
<b>Monday</b>	<b>19<sup>th</sup> of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
10.00-14.30	IMO day 1. (Lunch during competition)
15.00	Afternoon tea
18.00	Dinner
<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>20<sup>th</sup> of July</b>
8.00	Breakfast
10.00-14.30	IMO day 2. (Lunch during competition)
15.00	Afternoon tea
18.00	Dinner
Wednesday 8.00	<b>21<sup>th</sup> of July</b> Breakfast and check out. Leaving.

**Address**: Mærsk Mc-Kinney Møller Videncenter, Akademigrunden 18, 4180 Sorø, Denmark. **Contact**: Mads Bjerge Christensen +45 29 89 09 16, Kirsten Rosenkilde +45 61 65 62 54.